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DEBATE COMPETITION
DATE OF EVENT: 31% August, 2021
ORGANISED BY: RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 150+

Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College organised the first virtual
event for the academic session 2021-22 via Zoom platform on 31 August, 2021. The event
consisted of a Debate Competition to celebrate the 75 glorious years of Indian independence
under the banner of 'Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav.' The topic for the competition was- "Where
the mind is without fear and the head is held high...Are we there yet?" The event went on
for about 2 hours with 150+ attendees.

Shivani, the President of Res Publica, began the event with a warm greeting to the teachers,
judges and the students. The hosts for the event were Pranjul Singh, the General Secretary
and Kanika Mittal, the Editorial Head of Res Publica. The event began with a warm welcome
of the two Judges, Dr Ritu Kumar, Association Head of the History Department and Dr Kiran
Panday, the Teacher in charge of the Political Science Department.

The debaters for the event were Khusboo, Sanya, Nisha, Nargis and Muskan Mahawar. Each
participant enlightened the audience with their viewpoints and perspectives on the given
topic. Their interpretations and opinions were backed with in-depth research and sound
knowledge. Nisha was declared as the winner while the second position was bagged by
Nargis.

Then, the Judges were invited to share their thoughts on the topic for the debate. Their words
of wisdom helped the attendees to develop a better understanding of Rabindranath Tagore's
state of mind while composing the couplet lines. Dr Kanika Gupta and Dr Mithila Bagai,
then, encouraged the students to participate in more such events in the future. The event was
wrapped up with a vote of thanks by Ekta, the Vice President of Res Publica.

The event was a successful one. All the participants left the event with a better understanding
and knowledge of the debate topic. The Political Science Department looks forward to
organising more such productive events in the future.

List of Participants:

Nargis

Nisha

Sanya

Khusboo

Muskan Mahawar
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CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

THIS IS BEING AWARDED TO

MUSKAN MAHAWAR

of B. A. (Hons) Political Science for participating in the
Debate Competition organised by Res Publica, the
Department of Political Science, Maitreyi College.

Hehous b £~

DR. HARITMA CHOPRA DR. MITHILA BAGAI DR. KIRAN PANDEY
Officiating Principal Head of Association Teacher In-Charge
Maitreyi College Department of Political Science Department of Political Science

{University of Delhi) [Maitreyi College) [Maitreyi College)
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TEACHERS’ DAY CELEBRATION

DATE OF EVENT: 5™ September, 2021

ORGANISED BY: RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 80+

Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College organised a staggering
Teachers Day celebration under the guidance of Shivani, the President and Ekta, the Vice-
President of Res Publica to express the love and affection of the students for our beloved
teachers via Google Meet on 5 September, 21. The surprise event celebrated the undying love
and determination of our beloved teachers who constantly work round the clock to help students
learn and grow. The event went for about 1.5 hours with 80+ attendees.

The hosts for the event were Aishwarya and Soumya who delivered a fresh start on a Sunday
morning. The event began with the warm wishes of the students. After that, Dr Kiran Pandey,
the Teacher-in-Charge, took over the platform to address the students and expressed her joy
over such a splendid surprise. This was followed by some inspiring words from Dr Mithila
Bagai.

The students then got up to impress the teachers with their hidden talents, be it dance, singing,
poetry, etc. and left the teachers spellbound. Various games were also organised so that the
students can get to know the exuberant side of teachers in an attempt to narrow down the gap
created by this ‘online era’. The first game was ‘Wheel of Truth’ where teachers were supposed
to answer some interesting questions prepared by the students.

Moving further, honourable Principal Dr Haritma Chopra, had a word with the students, played
a game and expressed her desire to surprise the students on the upcoming Children’s Day. The
next game was ‘Search the Merge’ where both teachers and students tried guessing the pictures
of teachers that were merged. Following the fun games, the platform was opened for all the
students where they played a tribute song and expressed their feelings with some heartfelt
words for the teachers.

In the end, all the teachers of the department expressed their gratitude to the students for such
an astonishing celebration. In a nutshell, the event was successful and everyone enjoyed it to
the fullest. The Political Science Department will keep up with its bewildering spirit and will
be back with many more amazing celebrations and events.
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POSTER MAKING COMPETITION

DATE OF EVENT: 15" September, 2021
ORGANISED BY: RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 24

Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College organized an inter-department
“Poster Making Competition” for the students on 15 September, 21 to celebrate the
‘International Day of Democracy’. The theme of the competition was ‘Democracy’ that
intended to allow the students to review the state of democracy across the world and learn the
significance of democracy.

There were 24 participants who were supposed to submit their creative posters along with a
suitable caption via mail. The judge for the event was Dr Pooja Gopal. It was really difficult to
decide the winners as the participants left us spellbound with their amazing talent. The first
position was bagged by Nandini Thakur, the second by Chandtara, and the third by Nandini
Gaur.

The participants amazed us with their bewildering creativity and imagination skills. The
competition was conducted smoothly under the guidance of Shivani, the President, and Ekta,
the Vice-President of Res Publica. The event was a massive success! The Political Science
Department will strive to organize many such competitions and will keep enlightening you
with the values of political science.

List of Participants:
Nandini Thakur
Shristi Chakraborty
Shivani

Prachi

Shavi Chaudhary
Zeba Bakhtiyar
Vertika Verma
Mehak verma
Neha kumari
Gopeshwari
Aditi Vatsa
Neetu

Kritika Virwal
Nandini Gaur
Ruchi

Chandtara

Sapna

Jagriti
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Certificate given:

RES PUBLICA
MAITREYI COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

puniini

RES PUBLICA

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION
This is being awarded to

SHRISTI CHAKRABORTY

for participating in poster making competition organised by Res Publica,
Department of Political Science, Maitreyi College, University of Delhi.

DR. HARITMA CHOPRA DR. MITHILA BAGAI DR. KIRAN PANDEY
Officiating Principal P Teacher [n-Charge
Maitreyi College Hesder Assaciution Department of Political Science
(University of Delhi) (Maitreyi College)

Department of Political Science
(Maitreyi College)
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Talk on
CIVIL SERVICES: A CAREER OPTION

DATE OF EVENT: 29" September, 2021
ORGANISED BY: RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT

NAME OF THE RESOURCE PERSON: Ms ILMA AFROZ, Indian Police Service
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 250+

Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College organised an enlightening and
memorable webinar on 29th September 2021. Our guest speaker was Ms [lma Afroz, currently
serving as an IPS Officer. The webinar began with Dr Kiran Pandey and Ms Anjali Yogi, who
welcomed Ms Afroz and gave us a brief introduction of her life journey so far.

The entire session was very interactive and inspiring. We discussed several topics such as
UPSC preparation, the importance of reading books, the principle of 'breaking the silos' and
never giving up on our dreams. Throughout the meet, our hosts for the day, Aishwarya and
Soumya, asked several questions on behalf of the students.

Ms Afroz not only educated and guided the attendees about how to crack the UPSC
examination but also emphasized the importance of character building through qualities such
as humility, curiosity, empathy, selflessness and service mindset. She also discussed several

interesting and amazing stories from her personal life that left us more grateful at the end of
her talk.

The webinar was a successful one and was attended by 250+ students and aspirants. A feedback
form was circulated at the end of the meet and we received positive feedback from the
attendees. The session was concluded with a thanksgiving speech by Dr Mithila Bagai. Res
Publica looks forward to organising such productive and valuable events in the future too.

Feedback Form Responses:



Timestamp  Name Year Course Institution E-mail How was the ses Were all your qu{ What did you fin¢ Do you want ses Any Suggestions
2021/09/29 12:07 Manya 2nd BA PROG Maitreyi College mmanya kr@gmai Excellent Yes the guidance and Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Manshi Maan 3 Ba Programme  Delhi University  manshig433@gr Excellent Yes The session was Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Pari Sharma  2nd year Pol Science Hon Maitreyi College pari28702@gmai Very good Yes Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Ankita Twari 2 Political science Maitreyi bitttiwari22@gm: Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Chehak Sharma 2nd year BA(hons) Politic: Maitreyi College chehak sharma2: Excellent Yes knowledge and e Yes
2021/09/29 12:06 NEHA 2nd year BSc Programme Meaitreyi College, neha09ssdd@g Excellent Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Muskaan Makhar Second Year  BA Maitreyi College muskaanmakhari Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Chirag 2nd year Zoology hons | Maitreyi college  chiragrathour003: Excellent Yes Yes Yes Very nice
202109129 12:0¢ Bhavishyata  2nd year Ba political scien Maitreyi college | bmendiratta1522 Very good Yes Civil senices pre; Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Pranjal Chauhan 2nd year BA(hons) Politic: Maitreyi College, chauhanpranjal8( Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 12:0€ Varsha Janghu  3id B.A. Programme Maitreyi college \arshajanghu09@ Excellent Yes ‘The one to one re Yes NA
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Kanika Mittal  2nd Year BA Political Scie Maitreyi College, kmittal.kanika20( Excellent Yes Everything was a Yes No suggestions. The event was perfect.
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Trishna 2nd year BA political science hons Trishnabaisoya@ Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Payal Sachdeva 31 BSc(H) Physics  Maitreyi College sachdevepayal1C Very good Yes - Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Swama Shokeen 2 BA political scier Maitreyi college ' swamashokeent Very good Yes To believe in me  Yes
2021/09/29 12:0€ Zeba bakhtiyar 3 year Political science Maitreyi college | bakhtiyarzeba20: Excellent Yes Session was very Yes Na
2021/09/29 12:0¢ INDRALEE CHE' 2nd year BA Hons. Politic Maitreyi College indralichetia19@ Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Pranjal 2nd year BAprogram  Maitreyi college | pranjal29bishnoi Excellent Yes About personality Yes Want this session offine
2021/09/29 12:0€ Kiiti Naulakha  2nd BA programme _ Maitreyi college  kiitinaulakha@gr Excellent No Inspiring Yes Conduct more such sessions
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Akanksha Garg 2nd BA Political scie Maitreyi college | akankshagargd3: Excellent Yes Al the questions Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Priyanka Mehlaw 2 year BA POLITICAL S Maitreyi College mehlawat24721¢ Excellent Yes Ma'am was \ery | Yes Great session looking forward for more such sessior
2021/09/29 12:0 Gayathi P R 3 year B A (hons) Politi Maitreyi College, gayathridevipaiva Excellent Yes Our doubs regar Yes Nil
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Abha Thukral  3d Year BA (h) Political § Maitreyi College abhathukral26@¢ Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Anwesha De 3 Bsc Zoology hon Gargi College  anweshade16@g Excellent Yes 11oved the humbl Yes | would like to appreciate Maitreyi college for organiz
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Bhawna 2nd year B,A programme _ Maitreyi college | rohiwalbhawna@ Excellent Yes Very interactive & Yes
2021/09/29 12:0€ DIKSHA THAKUI 2nd year Bsc maths hons Maitreyi college thakurdikshad34(Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Harshita Saini  2nd year Ba prog. (History Maitreyi College harshitasaini202( Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Tanisha Lamba 2 B.A Political sc. Maitreyi College tanishalamba752 Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Anshika 2020-2023  BA (H) political s Delhi University  gauranshika032¢ Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Aishwarya M S 2nd BA POLITICAL S Maitreyi College aishwarya12207( Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09129 12:0¢ Muskan 3 Political science Maitreyi college muskanrizad56@ Very good Yes Yes No
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Bharti 2nd year BA PROGRAM ( Maitreyi college, bharti.rajput0211( Excellent No Session was s Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Chehak yadav  2nd year B.A(H) POLITICA Maitreyi college | yadavchehakd@s Excellent Yes ‘The session was Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ SHRISHTI SINGH3 YEAR B.A. (HONS) HIS MAITREYI COLL yadavshrishtising Excellent Yes EVERYTHING  Yes AMAZING SESSION
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Tenzin Choekyi Second year  Political science Maitreyi college  tenzinchoekyi11¢ Excellent Yes Soinspiing  Yes More of session like this is future
2021/09/29 1206 Nikita Negi  2nd Year B.A. Programme Maitreyi College nikitanegi8888@; Excellent Yes ‘The guidance prc Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Tulika Singh ~ 3rd BA (H) Political ¢ Maitreyi College stulika2001@gm Excellent Yes ‘The relatability th Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Akshita Sheoran 2nd Ba programme _ Maitreyi college | akshitasheoran21@gmail.com ‘The humble and | Yes No. The session was amazing.
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Priyanka Sindhi | 2nd year B A.(H) Political Maitreyi College  psindhi2002@gm Excellent Yes ltinspiredus  Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Sapra 3 B.A. programme Maitreyi College  Racsapna1611@ Excellent Yes Insightful and ins Yes
2021/09/29 12.0¢ Sanya Ve 2id year BA (hons) politici Mailieyi college | sanyavena0507 Excellent Yes The inspiting wor Yes Hawe more such inleresling sessions
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Khushi Badiyal 3 Ba Programme  Maitreyi khushi 14star20C Very good Yes Listening to such Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Nichi dabas  2nd year Ba progry Maitreyi college nidhidabas1995€ This kind of sess Yes Iima maskBim is Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Anshika jain 2020 Baprogram  Maitreyi college | anshikajain1000€ Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Kritika Kuman  2nd Year BA PROGRAMN Maitreyi College, kkrtika178@gmz Excellent Yes Yes, it was very | Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Deepanjali Sham 2021 Ba political scien Maitreyi college, upadeepshamad Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Vanshika Agarwe 2nd year B.sc Physical St Maitreyi College, vanshikaagarwal Excellent Yes ima mam is S0 f Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Bhoomika maury 3rd ba program maitreyi college bhumika1662001 Cxcellent Yes Her humble natut Yes no
2021/09/29 120SRTUDEVI  2nd year Ba hons poittical Maitreyi college | deswalritu07@gn Excellent Yes Interactive Yes No
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Riya Srivastav  2nd year B.A hons.(Pol. S Maitreyi college | imjhim0601@gr Excellent Yes ‘The motivational Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Sakshi Pachori 3 Year B.A HONS (POL Maitreyi college Sakshipachauri0: Very good No 1 hane clear visior Yes Please share a platiorm, where we can submit our ¢
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Trupti Sanjaykum 2nd year BA programme (I Maitreyi college _truptisingh32@gr Excellent Yes ‘The whole sessic Yes No.
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Palak khandeiwa 2 Busc life science Maitreyi college | palakkhandelwalt Excellent Yes 1 got to know hov Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Mausam Kumari 3id B Maitreyi College, Yes Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Pangkhi Bordoloi 2nd year B.A honours poli Maitreyi college, pangkhibordoloi€ Excellent Yes Iima ma'am 's hu Yes No
2021/09/29 12:0€ Priy 20202022 BA political scier Maitreyi college | misspriya20033¢ Excellent Yes Yes No
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Rama 3 Political Science Maitreyi College ramayadav734@; Excellent Yes Mentally prepare: Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Nistha Nainwal  2nd year BA Hons Politica Maitreyi college | nisthanainwal06¢ Excellent Yes Listening about h Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Alisha 2nd B.A (H)Poliical € Maitreyi College, alishagilhotra02¢ Very good No Speaker was opt Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Nikita Mishra  2nd Year BA Hons Politica Maitreyi College, nikymish2002@ Excellent Yes 1 feel more moti Yes Nil
No
2021/00/20 12:0¢ Ritika saini  2year BA Hons politica Maitreyi College sainiritika241143 Excellent Yes Knowledge about Yes
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Neelam 2y Ba prog ( his + p Maitreyi college , neelam20801@g Excellent Yes The tips for UPS( Yes No suggestions, it was amazing session
2021/09/29 12:0¢ Aarushi Sharma 2nd year BA(Hons) Politici Maitreyi College aarushigrowing@ Excellent Yes the words coming Yes
2021/09/29 12:1C AALIYA MASOO 2nd Year BA program  Maitreyi College masoodaaliya4@ It was the best st Yes The way llma ma Yes No
2021/09/29 12:1(Diwa Gupta  2nd year BA Political scie Maitreyi college, gupta.diwi123@g Excellent Yes Yes More such sessions should happen to enlighten us |
2021/09/29 12:1C Sejal Yadav  2nd year BA Program histi Maitreyi College sejalyadav0310@ Excellent Yes the way maam s| Yes
2021/09/29 12:1C Parichi Rawat 3 Year BA Political Scie Maitreyi College parichirwt1601@ Excellent Yes Entire session wi Yes
2021/09/29 12:1C Yaiveinai Ngade | Second year  B.Sc(prog)Life sc Maitreyi college  yaiveinaingade@ Excellent Yes Preparation both Yes

2021/09/29 12:1C Vaishnavi Singh 2021
2021/09/29 12:1C Jyoti 3year
2021/09/29 12:1C Prachi Singh  2nd year
2021/00/20 12:1Clsha 2nd

2021/09/29 12:1( Sejal Bhardwaj 2 Year

2021/09/29 12:1CMona kumari  2nd year
2021/09/29 12:11 Avantika 3rd year
2021/09/29 12:11 Shristi Chakrabos 2 year
2021/09/29 12:11Aditi Verma 3
2021/09/29 12:11Pooja

BA Pol Sc hons  Maitreyi College vaishnavisingh20! Incredibly inspirin Yes

B.A ( Hons) histc Maitreyi college jyoti.gautam. blue Sach a great ses Yes

B.A (hons) Politi Maitreyi college | singh08.prachi@ Excellent
Political Science Maitreyi College ishanagi1234@g Excellent
B.A. Political Sc Maitreyi College, bhardwajsejal3@ Excellent

Ba programme  Maitreyi college Monachy012@ g Excellent
Bsc physics hon Delhi university  Avantikayadav20l Good
BA Hons Politica Maitreyi College shristi1902@gmé Excellent
B.com(p) Maitreyi College, aditiverma19@gn Excellent

2 BA program (hist Maitreyi college | praj00466@gmai Excellent

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

‘The humility with Yes
Experience  Yes
Gies us lots of k Yes
The session wae Yes
Very delighted to Yes
She told us abou

She also tells ab

We want more s¢

Very inspiring, ve Yes
Got some basic | Yes
The entire sessic Yes
‘The most benefic Yes
This session helf Yes

Request to hold an in-person session with lima ma'a
Organize more exents for students to motivate
Such a great beautiful session .. really inspired by il

Looking forward to have such session in future.

Please take questions of science stream students a
No suggestions as such thank you #§i4

Well done

| want that more sessions like this, should be condu




2021/09/29 12:11Jaya Blange 20202021 BA Honours Poli Maitreyi college |jayablange83@gi Excellent Yes ‘The whole sessic Yes Thankyou

2021/09/29 12:11Archna 2nd year B.A programme ( Maitreyi archnarajawat86: Excellent Yes Yes Yes No
2021/09/29 12:11 Gopeshwari  2year BA.Programme  Maitreyi college | suskumg818751 Excellent Yes This session s s Yes
2021/09/29 12:11 Sweta Kashyap 2nd Year B.A (Hons) Politi Maitreyi College swetakashyap20 Excellent Yes ‘The advices giver Yes
2021/09/29 12:11Manisha 3rd year B.Sc (H) Physic Maitreyi college  manishakamania Excellent Yes This is one of the Yes Such sessions are very good and informative. It wou
2021/09/29 12:12 BHAWANA SHA 3id BA (H.) POLITICI MAITREY COLL aksh86589@gmz Excellent Yes Reading books ¢ Yes
1 got a way to wa
2021/09/29 12:1Z Ritu Singh 2nd Year B.A Program (+it Maitreyi College 1itz071735@gma Excellent Yes We have leamt s Yes Just want more sessions like this so that we get a d
2021/09/29 12:1Z July kumari 3 year B.A.(Hons.) Pol. Maitreyi college juljha0711@gma Very good Yes iima Afroz maam Yes No.
2021/09/29 12:1% Amishi Gauri 2nd B.A. POLITICAL Maitreyi college, amishiigauri@gr Excellent Yes Madam's guidanc Yes
2021/09/29 12:12Muskan 2nd BA programme (_ Maitreyi college  muskanbhardwaj It was wonderful Yes 1 get to know hov Yes.
2021/09/29 12:14 MONISHA 2nd B.A Political Scit Maitreyi College monumhra01@g! Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 12:1¢ Sapna 3d Political science Maitreyi College 'sapna100000000 Excellent Yes It was very motiv Yes No
2021/09/29 12:1% Akansha Kumari 2nd year Ba programme ( Maitreyi college | akanshakumari2« Excellent Yes Be humble in yot Yes its more good if college provide more session like th
2021/09/29 12:1€ Mridhul Mahajan 2nd year B.A Political Sci¢ Maitreyi College mridhuimahajan3 Excellent Yes ‘The whole sessic Yes
2021/09/29 12:2( Vashida Choudhe I Political Science Maitreyi College ashidachoudhan Excellent Yes ‘The amazing adv Yes
2021/09/29 12:5(S Krithika 2nd B.A Political Scit Maitreyi college | kithi12003@gr Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 12:51Nisha Third year B. A hons potica Maitreyi nishadu1410@gr Good Yes Topic Yes No
2021/09/29 12:57 Sheetal Yadav 3 B.A political scie Maitreyi college { yadavsheetal52 Great SRR No It really good fo Yes
2021/09/29 12:53LOBSANG DECH 31d YEAR B.A (HONS) POL MAITREYI COLL lobsangdechenp( Excellent Yes Inspiring, motivat Yes Please conduct more such seminars
2021/09/29 12:5¢ Kiitika Viwal  2nd Political science Maitreyi vinwalkiitika@gm Excellent Yes Her beautiful sou Yes None
2021/09/29 12:5€ Saloni 2nd Political science Maitreyi college | Salonidadwal@gi Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 12:5¢ Tripti Dhyani  2nd BA HONS POLIT Maitreyi college _triptitushar2730@ Excellent Yes It was interactive Yes
2021/09/29 12:5¢ Junyali Gusain _ 3d year BA (H) Political £ Maitreyi college , gusainjunyali@g Excellent Yes Insight into prepz Yes.
2021/09/29 1:00: Yashika Sharma 2nd year B.A(H) Poliical § Maitreyi College Bhardwajyashika Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 1:00: Surbhi Gupta  2nd BA Hons Pol Sc Maitreyi College surbhissgg@gm: Excellent Yes Everything was S Yes None
2021/09/29 1:04: Anjali sen 2nd Ba political scien Maitreyi college | senanjali2410@g Excellent Yes Her experience 1 Yes Great session
2021/09/29 1:14: Shristi Singh 3d Political science Maitreyi singhshrishti49@ Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09129 1:14: Nitu 2020 Ba hons pol sci  Maitreyi Ns7921621@gm: Excellent Yes Its tooo informati Yes
2021/09/29 1:15: Shubhra Adyash: 2nd year B. A. (Hons) Poli Maitreyi College, adyasha nature@ Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 1:17: Harleen kaur  2nd BA(hons) Politic: Maitreyi College harleenkaurassla Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 1:17: Abha Thukral 3 Year BA (h) Political € Maitreyi College Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 1:24: Nupur Singh  2nd B.A Political Scit Maitreyi College ' Snupursi20@gm: Excellent Yes Maiam was 50 ¢ Yes. No.
2021/09/29 1:20: Kumkum Yadav 2nd Ba political scier Maitreyi college | kannu03yadav@s Excellent Yes ‘The session was Yes
2021/09/29 1:30: Isha shama  2nd Political science Maitreyi college ishasha25091@g Very good Yes It cleared my dot Yes Questions should be prepared before hand with a co
2021/09129 1:31: 2nd B.a hons politica Maitreyi College Star.neelam2002 Excellent Yes 1found the how t Yes. No
2021/09129 1:3; i Second year  Political science Maitreyi College tanyabis555@gn Very good Yes The way she was Yes No, it was good.
2021/09/29 1:33: Diwa Kumari  2nd BA honours polit Maitreyi college | Divyakumari0606 Excellent Yes Relevant informaf Yes.
2021/09/29 1:35: Khushboo Third year Political science Maitreyi college ' matadeen.leo197 Excellent Yes Reading books, ] Yes No
2021/09/29 1:35: Tamanna Sharme 2nd BA POLITICAL S MAITREYI COLL tannug82 sh@gn Excellent Yes THE GUEST WA Yes
2021/09/29 1:41: Chanda yadav  3d year B.A political scie Maitreyi Collage chandayadavi2ci Excellent Yes Wright way to pt Yes Wonderful session
2021/09/29 1:45: Sweaty 2nd BA. HONOURS | Maitreyi college | bkumari3112@gr Very good Yes Informative talks Yes No
2021/09/29 1:51: Kalpana Sharma 2nd B. A(hons) poliic Maitreyi college ( Ks3128959@gm: Excellent Yes It was inspiring  Yes. No
2021/09/29 1:56: Lakshmi iyer  2nd political science Maitreyi College lakshmiyer116@ Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 2:00: Sneha Mishra  3d year B.A LL.B (5 year National Law Uni mishrasneha056 Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 2:11:; Sanskiti Kothari 2nd Political science Maitreyi college | sanskritikothari1: Excellent Yes Yes
2021/09/29 2:35: Sonali kumari | 2nd year Political Science Maitreyi college ( sonali.birhetia@c Excellent Yes Good inspiring  Yes No
2021/09/29 2:48: Pooram 2nd year BApogram  Maitreyi DU Poonam2020dho Excellent Yes Todoourbest  Yes No
2021/09/29 4:55: Shambhawi Sonz 2nd year B.A HONOURS | Maitreyi College, shambhawisonal'Very good Yes ‘There were many Yes Not any
2021/10/01 9:41: Prachi Srivastav 2nd year B.A Political Scit Maitreyi College  pacho.ps31@gm Good No Ima Mam's_exp( Yes o

Glimpses of the Event
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OPEN HOUSE SESSION

DATE OF EVENT: 28" October, 2021
ORGANISED BY: RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 165+

Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College organized an interactive
open house session on 28th October 2021 where all the teachers sat with their students for a
virtual chit-chat. The session began with a warm welcome by Shivani, President of Res
Publica followed by amiable words from all the teachers of the department.

The entire session was very interactive where the students asked their academic and career-
related queries that were enthusiastically responded to by the teachers. The students were also
guided about the prominent areas of improvement in answer-writing, source selection, and
many others. All the teachers gave noteworthy answers to our questions and left us with more
clarity and enthusiasm.

All the teachers of the Department helped the students with tips related to online mode of
learning, career options, entrance exam preparations, and so on. Throughout the meet, our
hosts for the day, Shivani and Kanika, asked several questions on behalf of the students.

The very first open house session for the academic year 2021-22 was a successful one and
was attended by 165+ students and teachers. The session concluded with encouraging words
by Dr. Kiran Pandey who expressed her gratitude to everyone for coping up with the online
medium. Res Publica looks forward to organizing such fun-learning and interactive sessions
in the future too.
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POETRY COMPETITION

DATE OF EVENT: 1%t November, 2021
ORGANISED BY: RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 70+

Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College organised a virtual poetry
competition on November 1, 2021 based on the theme of Sustainable Diwali Celebration.
This event was organised to encourage students to vocalise their thoughts on the climate
crisis and the need for environmental conservation.

The competition began with words of encouragement from Dr. Kiran Pandey, who explained
the meaning of Green Diwali to the participants. The hosts for the event were Soumya and
Jasmine. The Judges for the event were Dr. Anjali Yogi and Dr. Anita from the Hindi
Department. All the participants left us spellbound with their oratory skills and poetic
compositions. Every attendee thoroughly enjoyed listening to these self-composed poems that
were confidently and wonderfully delivered.

The first position was bagged by Ritika, the second position was secured by Ojahsvita and the
third position was secured by two participants- Alisha & Sanchalika Das. All three position
winners won cash prizes of INR 1200, 1000 and 800 respectively. The consolation prize of
INR 500 was awarded to Vidhi Jain and Mohit Som.

The competition came to an end with the words of wisdom by Dr. Kiran Pandey and Dr.
Mithila Bagai. The session was attended by 70+ students from several colleges such as Gargi
College, Daulat Ram College etc. A feedback form was circulated among the attendees and
the event received loads of positive feedback. All in all, the event was a successful one! Team
Res Publica looks forward to organizing more such engaging and enlightening events in the
future.

List of Participants:

Shweta (Shaheed Bhagat Singh Evening College)
Musharraf Parwez (ZHDC) (Evening)

Anshika Singh (Maitreyi College)

Alisha (Maitreyi College) (Eng)

Krishna Kumar (Shaheed Bhagat Singh)

Kritika Virwal (Maitreyi College)

Mohit som (Sri Aurobindo College)

Vidhi Jain (Kalindi College) (Eng)

Chhatrapal (Shivaji College)



Dakshita Mall (Maitreyi College)

Uttirna Dhar (Presidency University, Kolkata)
Swathi Krishna (Daulat Ram College) (Eng)
Atul Kumar Srivastava (Hansraj College)
Shristi Chakraborty (Maitreyi College)
Ritika (Maitreyi College)

Yatharth Singh (Satyawati College) (Eng)
Sanchalika Das (Gargi College)

Iram Fatima (Daulat Ram College)

Sunanda (Maitreyi College)

Ojasvita (Maitreyi College) (Eng)

Jyoti (Maitreyi College)

Certificate given:

RES PUBLICA
MAITREYI COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is being awarded to

SHWETA

for participating in peetry competition crganised by Res Publica, Department of Pelitical
Science, Maitreyi College, University of Delhi.

w_ J"),.Lu,;l»ﬁ*}ﬁ e ﬁ‘

DR. HARITMA CHOPRA DR. MITHILA BAGAI DR. KIRAN PANDEY

Officiating Principal
Maitreyi College

(University of Delhi)

Teacher In-Charge
Department of Political Science
(Maitreyi College)

Head of Association
Department of Political Science
(Maitreyi College)
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MAITREYI COLLEGE. UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
BAPU DHAM, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI- 110021

POETRY COMPETITION

DATE OF EVENT: 1*t November, 2021

ORGANISED BY : RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 70+

Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College organized a virtual poetry
competition on November 1, 2021 based on the theme of Sustainable Diwali Celebration. This
event was organised to encourage students to vocalize their thoughts on the climate crisis and the

need for environmental conservation.

The competition began with words of encouragement from Dr. Kiran Pandey, who explained the
meaning of Green Diwali to the participants. The hosts for the event were Soumya and Jasmine.
The Judges for the event were Miss Anjali Yogi and Dr. Anita. All the participants left us
spellbound with their oratory skills and poetic compositions. Every attendee thoroughly enjoyed

listening to these self composed poems that were confidently and wonderfully delivered.

The first position was bagged by Ritika, the second position was secured by Ojahsvita and the
third position was secured by two participants- Alisha & Sanchalika Das. All three position
winners won cash prizes of INR 1200, 1000 and 800 respectively. The consolation prize of INR
500 was awarded to Vidhi Jain and Mohit Som.

The competition came to an end with the words of wisdom by Dr. Kiran Pandey and Dr. Mithila
Bagai. The session was attended by 70+ students from several colleges such as Gargi College,
Daulat Ram College etc. A feedback form was circulated among the attendees, and the event

received loads of positive feedback.



List of Participants:

e Shweta (Shaheed Bhagat Singh Evening College)
e Musharraf Parwez (ZHDC) (Evening)

e Anshika Singh (Maitreyi College)

o Alisha (Maitreyi College) (Eng)
e Krishna Kumar (Shaheed Bhagat Singh)

e Kritika Virwal (Maitreyi College)

e Mohit som (Sri Aurobindo College)

e Vidhi Jain (Kalindi College) (Eng)

e Chhatrapal (Shivaji College)

e Dakshita Mall (Maitreyi College)

e Uttirna Dhar (Presidency University, Kolkata)
e Swathi Krishna (Daulat Ram College) (Eng)
e Atul Kumar Srivastava (Hansraj College)

e Shristi Chakraborty (Maitreyi College)

e Ritika (Maitreyi College)

e Yatharth Singh (Satyawati College) (Eng)

e Sanchalika Das (Gargi College)

e Iram Fatima (Daulat Ram College)
® Sunanda (Maitreyi College)

e QOjasvita (Maitreyi College) (Eng)
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Feedback & Response:

Yes 1 enjoyed it . And want such sessions In future 100

 Yes, it was very wholesome and informative

1t was a wonderful session! Looking forward to more such interactive svents

Yes Very interacting and inspinng session
Yes | liked it

Nestidid

MAITREYI COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
BAPU DHAM, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI- 110021

ORIENTATION 2021-22

DATE OF EVENT: 22" November, 2021

ORGANISED BY : RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 160+
Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College organised the second virtual
orientation program for the academic session 2021-22 via Zoom platform on 22 November,
2021. The event began with the enthusiasm of the freshers who were welcomed by Dr. Kiran
Pandey with elaborate explanations on their course and curriculum. The hosts for the event were

Shivani, President of Res Publica, and Pranjul, General Secretary of Res Publica. The event went



on for about 2 hours with 160+ attendees.The teachers in charge of the event were Dr Simi
Mehta and Ms Anjali Yogi. Dr. Mithila Bagai, Dr. Simi Mehta, Dr. Anjali Yogi, Ms Suman, Dr.
Madhusmita, Dr. Pooja Goal, Dr. Kanika, Miss Nikita Audichya, and Dr. Uma introduced
themselves to the students and congratulated them for making it to the institution.

Following that, Miss Nikita Audichya beautifully explained the achievements and the activities
of the department with a presentation. Next, the members of the core team of Res Publica
introduced themselves to the freshers and explained to them the working of the department. The
event was wrapped up with a vote of thanks by Dr. Simi Mehta. The event was a successful one.
All the freshers left the event with determination, dedication, and perseverance to begin their

college life.

Glimpses of the event:




MAITREYI COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
BAPU DHAM, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI- 110021

FRESHERS 2022

DATE OF EVENT: 19* January, 2022

ORGANISED BY : RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 120+

Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College organised Freshers for the year
2022 on 19 January, 22 on the theme “A decade of yours”. The event began with the
encouraging words from Dr. Kiran Pandey followed by Dr. Mithila Bagai. Next was a dance
performance by Aditi. The hosts for the day, Aditi and Soumya, then asked the freshers to flaunt

their hidden talents and express their favourite decade for the first round, i.e. the ‘Talent-Hunt’.

The freshers impressed everyone with their charms with their diverse skills. The 5 students who
made it to the second round had to pass three tasks - Riddles, Quiz and Murder mystry that were
hosted by Arushi Gahlot. To make the event more exciting, some amazing online games were
also arranged for the freshers. Further, our Principal, Dr. Haritma Chopra addressed the students
and wished them best for their upcoming journey. In the third and the last round, the judges, Dr.
Poonam Khatana, Mr Shubh Kirti and Ms. Suman asked questions to the three finalists to decide

' the winner of Miss Freshers 2022.

The floor was kept open for ‘Best Dress’ and ‘Best Acting’ titles in which the students
participated enthusiastically. Meanwhile all the faculty members of the Political Science
department whole-heartedly congratulated the freshers and guided them with their kind words.
Khwaish won the title of Miss Freshers 2022 while Anushka and Khushboo were awarded with

titles ‘Best Dress’ and ‘Best Acting’ respectively.



The Vice-President, Ekta; General Secretary, Pranjul and the Treasurer, Dharitri, gave their best

wishes to the freshers followed by the inspiring comments from Dr. Simi Mehta and Dr. Anjali

Yogi. The event wrapped up with the vote of thanks delivered by the President of Res Publica,
Shivani.

Glimpses of the event:

Feedback:

Verywellorganised

It was very informative.

It was very interactive and insightful session. .+

"' The session wasverynice. ..~ 0

“ltwas a great session. '
~Looking forward to more such events .

X ‘Very" good sessmn .

The session was very helpful from academics point of view.

Yoo



MAITREYI COLLEGE. UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
BAPU DHAM, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI- 110021

EDUCATIONAL TRIP TO AMBEDKAR MUSEUM

DATE OF EVENT: 8% April, 2022

ORGANIZED BY: RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 170
Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College organized an educational trip to
Ambedkar Memorial. 170 students from the 1st, 2nd and 3rd years’ went for the trip along with
the following department teachers- Dr. Uma, Dr. Poonam, Dr Madhusmita, Dr Kanchan, Mr.
Shubh Kirti and Miss Nikita. We boarded our respective buses at 10:30 am and reached the
venue at around 11 am. Throughout our museum visit, we were enlightened with the life journey

of Babasaheb Ambedkar and his innumerable contributions.

This magnificent museum in the shape of an open book, resembling the Indian Constitution, is
undoubtedly a must visit in New Delhi. The entire display inside is worthy of admiration. It is
located at Alipur Road, New Delhi, opposite to the Bungaldw of the Chief Minister of Delhi. The

museum is erected at the site of the original home of Dr Ambedkar.

Tnaugurated in 2018, this is the first ever Dr Ambedkar Museum in the National Capital. As one
enters the first floor of the museum, one finds a larger than life size statue of Dr Ambedkér, the
first floor also has some of the most modern equipment and gadgets which illustrates the life
history of Dr Ambedkar. There is a Life size Robot Statue of Dr Ambedkar with proximity
sensor fitted in it, the moment one reaches close to it, it starts delivering a great speech in his
original recorded voice. It also makes bodily movement, making the entire thing appear lively.
There are huge screens fitted on the walls which play in loop a good deal of information related

to life and achievements of Dr Ambedkar.



The ground floor has information related to the formulation of the constitution, on how it came
into being. On display is a replica of all the pages of the original hand written constitution. On
this level of the museum there is a recreation of the study room of Dr Ambedkar. There is also a

. dedicated corner for meditation on this floor where one can find a white, single stone,
Vietnamese marble statue of Gautama Budhha. The garden outside the museum is themed as
Sanchi Stupa with colorful fountains. We boarded our buses and reached back to college at
around 3:30 pm. We were provided refreshments by the college. All the department teachers
were really helpful and supportive throughout the trip. Without their guidance, a smooth, fun and
comfortable trip wouldn’t have been possible.

All in all, the museum visit was a successful one. It helped us satiate our curiosity and also
helped us understand the life journey of Babasaheb comprehensively. The department looks

forward to organizing such productive and insightful educational visits/trips in the future too.
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Feedback form for the Educational trip

@ = Short answer -

Name

Feedback

5 responses

, "[t was 0k‘but refreshments was not pmv:ded aﬁer thas long hecnc mp and a!so beyond the Endra Gandm b
. ‘museum the:r 15 many educatmnaf places where we have to go s BT 25

:5 Kt was great‘ The enﬁre tnp was smooth & was a grﬂat Iearnmg oppartunlty Lookmg forward to mme such e
j‘vmps in the future as 3 eﬂ' Maybe Pradhanmamn Sangralaya next tlmeﬂ (before we graduate’) .

f‘»The mp was short but :t was wortw S

' it was a very mformatmna! expenence w*th poimcal science depanment and our teachers &m 'AH thanks
“to the studem umon of poimcal sc;ence department Maltreys Co&lege D&!hz Umversxty &m, \

MAITREYI COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
BAPU DHAM, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI- 110021

Annual Departmental Fest, "VOX POPULI' 22"

DATE OF EVENT: 12 April, 2022



ORGANISED BY : RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 60
Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College, organised its Annual
Departmental Fest, “VOX POPULL” for the academic year 2022 in online mode on 12th April,
97 at 10:30 AM. The President of Res Publica, Shivani, addressed the gathering and began the
event with a warm welcome. The fest began with the seminar by the Assistant Professor Mr.
Pankaj Sahni from IP College on the theme ‘Ambedkar & Modernity’. He enlightened the
students through his words of wisdom and elaborated upon the teachings and values of Dr.

Babasaheb Ambedkar.

Shuthea Adyashe
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Followed by the insightful seminar, a Declamation Competition was organised on the topic ‘Men
can’t be a feminist - Misconception or a Reality?’. The competition was open to all the
undergraduate students across India and about 30 students participated. All the students were
extremely enthusiastic and all of them presented their ideas creatively. The judges for the event
were Dr Poonam Khatana and Mr Shubhkirtri.

Next, a Quiz Competition was organised on the theme ‘Constitution and Current Affairs’. A total
of 11 students participated and the entire competition was very sagacious. Dr Kiran Pandey and
Dr Mithila Bagai addressed the students and shared some inspiring thoughts with the students.
Dr Simi Mehta concluded the fest with a vote of thanks and gave best wishes to the students.



Res Publica hopes to organise many such events in future with the same zeal and enthusiasm!!

WINNERS:
Declamation Competition
1st position - Maheen (Lady Shri Ram College)
2nd position- Bankim (Atma Ram Sanatan Dharma College)
3rd position- Musharraf Parwez (Zakir Husain Delhi College)

Quiz Competition
1st position - Kalpana Sihag (Maitreyi College)
2nd position- Priyanshu (Sri Venkateswara College)

Certificates given:

v RES PUBLICA

Y MAITREY] COLLEGE il
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI e

o 'CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

THIS IS BEING PRESENTED TO

PRIYANSHU

of Sri Verkateswara Cotiege for bagging tha second prize in the Quit Competition
organived byRes Publics, the Departrasat of Positical Science. Maitreyi College.

Hops 'a

DR. HARITMA CHOPRA DR MITHILA BACA DR KIRAN PANDEY

o 2

List of Participants
2020/2009 Nancy Sahu
2020/2011 Preeti Das

2020/1936 Simran Kumari



2020/1937

2020/2013

2020/1638

2020/1880

2020/1665

2020/1881

2020/1666

2020/1667

2020/1617

2020/1620

2020/1622

2020/1623

2020/1624

2020/1668

2020/1447

2020/1451

2020/1404

2020/1214

Neelam

Kiran Nagar

Komal

Sonali Kumari

Aarushi Gahlot

Isha Yadav

Sonam Chukey

Sakshi

Chehak Yadav

Drishti Bharti

Tshering Yangden

Sejal Bhardwaj

Priyanka Sindhi

Sarah Techi

Dilasha Yadav

Sengthung Yanchang

Gayatri

Vidhi Kedia



2020/1160

2020/1172

2020/1081

2020/1189

2020/866

2020/826

2020/825

2020/643

2020/618

2020/578

2020/579

2020/379

2020/380

2020/382

2020/756

2020/521

2020/523

2020/392

2020/381

Jyoti
Vertika Verma
Jaya Blange
Sonipriya Mahato
Vaishnavi
Monisha
Muskan
Geetanjali
Yashasvi Tadwal
Riya Devrani
Priya Yadav
Kalpana
Ishika Bhootra
Dorjee Lhamu
Priyanka Mehlawat
Shristi Chakraborty
Aishwarya M.S.
Prerna sahni

Bhavya Sharma



2020/530

2020/531

2020/626

2020/535

2020/537

2020/256

2020/261

2020/267

2020/271

2020/277

2020/295

2020/296

2020/310

2020/313

2020/315

2020/325

2020/328

2020/335

2020/336

Soumya
Pahi hazarika
Isha
Alisha
Tashu Rajput
Pranjal Dubey
Harleen Kaur
Yashika Phore
Pranjal Chauhan
Mecenal Raj
Ashi Yadav
Disha Bhardwaj
Sameera Khan
Prachi Srivastav
Mayurakshee Priyadarshini
Amishi Gauri
Nistha Nainwal
Anushka Kulshreshtha

Shreya Singh



2020/337

2020/96

2020/98

2020/99

2020/169

2020/173

2020/177

2020/180

2020/181

2020/2222

2020/437

2020/2319

2020/2301

2020/2289

2020/2166

2020/2292

Mridhul Mahajan
Priya
Prachi Singh
Pari Sharma
Deepanjali Sharma
Samiksha Gupta
Shubhra Adyasha Mahanta
Tanya Bhardwaj
Janhavee Shukla
Anjali Sen
Jagriti Dhillon
Deeksha Kumari
Pranjul Singh
Riya Srivastav
Sanjana Pridwal

Kirti Sheoran



Feedback:
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Feedback form

5% responses

Untitled section

Name

38 responses

Sanst Chacrabaty

Jufy Kumari

Trapti Sanaysumar Singh
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Pictures of the Event-




MAITREYI COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
BAPU DHAM, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI- 110021

INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE

DATE OF EVENT: 29th - 30th September, 2022
ORGANISED BY: THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT, MAITREYI
COLLEGE
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 200+
The Political Science Department, Maitreyi College organised its first ever international
conference in partnership with Delhi School of Transnational Affairs, Institution of
Eminence, University of Delhi for the academic session 2022-23 on 29 and 30 September 2022,
under the financial aegis of Indian Council for Social Science Research. The topic for the
conference was- “Indian Perspectives on Global Politics: Analysing the First Two

Decades of the 21st Century”. The event went on for 2 days with 200+ attendees.

The event began with an inaugural session, which included a dance performance by the students,
lamp lighting and saraswati vandana. Prof. Haritma Chopra, the Principal of Maitreyi College
welcomed the Chair, the Chief Guest, and the distinguished speaker for the inaugural session and
presented them with paintings made by the students of Maitreyi College under the initiative
KRITI and potted plants. The Chief Guest for the inaugural session included Ambassador
Manjeev Puri (Former Ambassador of India to the EU), the Chair was Prof. Sangit Ragi (Head of
Department, the Department of Political Science), Prof.

Santishree Dhulipudi Pandit (Honourable Vice Chancellor, INU), Prof. Sheetal Sharma (Centre
for European Studies, School of International Studies, JNU) were the keynote
speakers. Dr. Mithila Bagai (Senior Assistant Professor, Department of Political Science,

Maitreyi College), and convenor of the Conference, also welcomed the guests and the

participants.



Professors, scholars and students sent in their abstracts for the conference and the selected papers
were presented at the 2-day conference. These papers were presented in the course of 2 days

during various technical sessions.

PLENARY SESSION
The Plenary session began with a gift presentation to the Chair panelists. The Chair panellists for
the Plenary session were Major General Mandeep Singh, Prof. Ashok Acharya, Prof. Arvind

Kumar and Dr. Raj Kumar Sharma.

Day 1 concluded with a High Tea session wherein the students interacted with the presenters.
The conference was also interactive in nature wherein the student participants and attendees

could put forward their opinions on the theme and also their queries.

Day 2 witnessed the successful conduct of second plenary session, Chair panellists being Prof.
Chintamani Mahapatra (JNU), Prof. A.K. Dubey (JNU), Col. Amardeep Singh and Prof. Manish
(CUG). Prof. Chintamani presented a paper on Global Politics emphasising changing dynamics
of global politics, US after 9/11 attack, China and India as emerging powers in the global arena.

Technical Sessions
The international conference received more than 100 abstracts from paper presenters from within
and outside India. The organising committee arranged 13 technical sessions arranged according
to the theme of the papers selected. The session chairs were senior academicians from Jawaharlal
Nehru University, University of Delhi, Central University of Haryana,

among others. Some of the notable session chairs were Dr. Sheetal Sharma, Professor Praveen

Jha, Dr. Shantesh Kumar Singh, Dr. Amit Singh, Dr. Shiv poojan Pathak, Dr. Kiran Pandey, Dr.
Mithila Bagai, Dr. Uma Nabi, Subh Kirti, and Dr. KK Krishna.

The papers presented in the conference included India's bilateral relations issues of national
security as well as non-traditional security such as strategic partnership cultural connections,
social policy cooperation, cyber security, India's economic interest in the Indo-Pacific region,

India and multilateral institutions and regional organisations. Discussions ensued on how



India could play a significant role as partner and provider of normative and economic help. The
technical sessions were concluded with a vote of thanks from senior teacher of the

Department of Political Science at Maitreyi college.

The conference also focused on an eco-friendly approach. The paintings presented were made by
students of the college itself along with potted plants. The certificates presented to the
participants and Chairs were handed over in jute bags. Day 2 concluded with a Valedictory
Session chaired by Mr. Shivendra Singh, Dr. Mithila Bagai, Sonali Chitalkar, Mr. Vaibhav
Srivastav, Dr. Yogesh Chaurasia, Dr. Kiran Pandey and Prof. Haritma Chopra, followed by a
vote of thanks. The event was a successful academic endeavor. It was an informative session and
all the participants left the event with a diverse range of opinions and enhanced understanding of

the conference theme.

Glimpses of the event:







MAITREYI COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
BAPU DHAM, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI- 110021

Contextualizing Agrarian Change in India: Some Sociological

Reflexions

BY MR. Pawan Harsana
DATE OF EVENT: 15th October 2022
ORGANISED BY : RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 70+
Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College, organised a Seminar on,
Contextualizing Agrarian Change in India: Some Sociological Reflexions BY MR. Pawan

Harsana on 15th October 2022 for the academic year 2022 in ofline mode onl5th October.
P e ———— T == el S L S

By RES PUBLICA =
R e, Unoty 2t s FEEDBACK FOR THE ACADEMIC LECTURE ON

eyl Casliange, Unrveouty of Ol

Enblies you v ain & oiiibinsy halll-om 1 STH OCTOBERn 2022

CONTEXTUALISING AGRARLANM
CHAMNGE TN TINIDER
SOME SOCIOLOGICAL REFLECTIONS

1 Name L = snonanswer

naH, AW RN rEARRRARNA
Agsiatand P refasesr

! £ 8 rouwe @




Year

22 responses
& 8 {36 4%}
8
4
4 (18.2%)
2 2 (9.1%:3
1 (4.5%) { (4.5%) m
0 |
3 3rd 3rd Year 3rd year 31t year # Third year

MAITREYI COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
BAPU DHAM, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI- 110021

A Webinar on Career in Social Sector "

DATE OF EVENT: 12% November 2022

ORGANISED BY : RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 70+
Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College, organised a Seminar on
“Careers in Social Sector” by Deepti Dwibedi, for the academic year 2022 in online mode
onl2th November, 22 at 4:00 PM. Ms. Deepti Dwibedi is a Sennior Manager Admissions at
ISDM.
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MAITREYI COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
BAPU DHAM, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI- 110021

“National Constitution Day”

DATE OF EVENT: 26" November 2022
Time-11 AM

ORGANISED BY : RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 70+
Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College, organised an event to celebrate
National Constitution Day for the academic year 2022 in offline mode on 26th November, 22 at

college premise.






Departmém of Poitﬁeii Science -
Ma;tmya Couege ‘

@:»

Celebm:es

Date ; 26 November 2022
TIME : 11 AM onwards
Venue : Open Awfi

(‘onsmutmn is pot a mere lawyer's document. it'sa
vcmde of life_and ivs spirit is always the spirit of age.”
> - DrB.R Ambedkar:. ¢

MAITREYI COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
BAPU DHAM, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI- 110021

HIGHER EDUCATION OPPORTUNITIES AT COLUMBIA

BY Yin Xu, Alex Barroca, School of Professional Studies, Columbia University
DATE OF EVENT: 30th* November, 2022

ORGANISED BY : RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 70+

Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College organised a Seminar on
November 10th, 2022, for Higher Education Opportunities at Columbia. This event was

organised to encourage students to get higher education opportunities at International Forums.



The event began with words of information from the speakers, who explained the Details about

the admission process and answered the queries.




MAITREYI COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

BAPU DHAM, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI- 110021

POETRY COMPETITION

DATE OF EVENT: 1* November, 2021

ORGANISED BY : RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 70+

Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College organized a virtual poetry
competition on November 1, 2021 based on the theme of Sustainable Diwali Celebration. This
event was organised to encourage students to vocalize their thoughts on the climate crisis and the

need for environmental conservation.

The competition began with words of encouragement from Dr. Kiran Pandey, who explained the
meaning of Green Diwali to the participants. The hosts for the event were Soumya and Jasmine.
The Judges for the event were Miss Anjali Yogi and Dr. Anita. All the participants left us
spellbound with their oratory skills and poetic compositions. Every attendee thoroughly enjoyed

listening to these self composed poems that were confidently and wonderfully delivered.

The first position was bagged by Ritika, the second position was secured by Ojahsvita and the
third position was secured by two participants- Alisha & Sanchalika Das. All three position
winners won cash prizes of INR 1200, 1000 and 800 respectively. The consolation prize of INR
500 was awarded to Vidhi Jain and Mohit Som.

The competition came to an end with the words of wisdom by Dr. Kiran Pandey and Dr. Mithila
Bagai. The session was attended by 70+ students from several colleges such as Gargi College,

Daulat Ram College etc. A feedback form was circulated among the attendees, and the event

received loads of positive feedback.



List of Participants:

e Shweta (Shaheed Bhagat Singh Evening College)
e Musharraf Parwez (ZHDC) (Evening)

® Anshika Singh (Maitreyi College)

e Alisha (Maitreyi College) (Eng)

e Krishna Kumar (Shaheed Bhagat Singh)

e Kiritika Virwal (Maitreyi College)

® Mohit som (Sri Aurobindo College)

e Vidhi Jain (Kalindi College) (Eng)

e Chhatrapal (Shivaji College)

e Dakshita Mall (Maitreyi College)

e Uttirna Dhar (Presidency University, Kolkata)
e Swathi Krishna (Daulat Ram College) (Eng)
e Atul Kumar Srivastava (Hansraj College)

e Shristi Chakraborty (Maitreyi College)

e Ritika (Maitreyi College)

® Yatharth Singh (Satyawati College) (Eng)

e Sanchalika Das (Gargi College)

e Iram Fatima (Daulat Ram College)

e Sunanda (Maitreyi College)

e Ojasvita (Maitreyi College) (Eng)

CERTIFICATE & GLIMPSES OF THE EVENT
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MAITREYI COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
BAPU DHAM, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI- 110021

ORIENTATION 2021-22
DATE OF EVENT: 22" November, 2021

ORGANISED BY : RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 160+

Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College organised the second virtual
orientation program for the academic session 2021-22 via Zoom platform on 22 November,
2021. The event began with the enthusiasm of the freshers who were welcomed by Dr. Kiran
Pandey with elaborate explanations on their course and curriculum. The hosts for the event were
Shivani, President of Res Publica, and Pranjul, General Secretary of Res Publica. The event went

on for about 2 hours with 160+ attendees.

The teachers in charge of the event were Dr Simi Mehta and Ms Anjali Yogi. Dr. Mithila Bagai,
Dr. Simi Mehta, Dr. Anjali Yogi, Ms Suman, Dr. Madhusmita, Dr. Pooja Goal, Dr. Kanika, Miss
Nikita Audichya, and Dr. Uma introduced themselves to the students and congratulated them for

making it to the institution.

Following that, Miss Nikita Audichya beautifully explained the achievements and the activities
of the department with a presentation. Next, the members of the core team of Res Publica
introduced themselves to the freshers and explained to them the working of the department. The
event was wrapped up with a vote of thanks by Dr. Simi Mchta. The event was a successful one.

All the freshers left the event with determination, dedication, and perseverance to begin their

college life.

Glimpses of the event:



The teachers in charge of the event were Dr Simi Mchta and Ms Anjali Yogi. Dr. Mithila Bagai,
Dr. Simi Mehta, Dr. Anjali Yogi, Ms Suman, Dr. Madhusmita, Dr. Pooja Goal, Dr. Kanika, Miss
Nikita Audichya, and Dr. Uma introduced themselves to the students and congratulated them for

making it to the institution.

Following that, Miss Nikita Audichya beautifully explained the achievements and the activities
of the department with a presentation. Next, the members of the core team of Res Publica
introduced themselves to the freshers and explained to them the working of the department. The
event was wrapped up with a vote of thanks by Dr. Simi Mehta. The event was a successful one.

All the freshers left the event with determination, dedication, and perseverance to begin their

college life.

Glimpses of the event;
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MAITREYI COLLEGE. UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
BAPU DHAM, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI- 110021

FRESHERS 2022

DATE OF EVENT: 19* January, 2022

ORGANISED BY : RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 120+

Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College organised Freshers for the year
2022 on 19 January, 22 on the theme “A decade of yours”. The event began with the encouraging
words from Dr. Kiran Pandey followed by Dr. Mithila Bagai. Next was a dance performance by
Aditi. The hosts for the day, Aditi and Soumya, then asked the freshers to flaunt their hidden

talents and express their favourite decade for the first round, i.e. the ‘Talent-Hunt’.

The freshers impressed everyone with their charms with their diverse skills. The 5 students who
made it to the second round had to pass three tasks - Riddles, Quiz and Murder mystry that were
hosted by Arushi Gahlot. To make the event more exciting, some amazing online games were
also arranged for the freshers. Further, our Principal, Dr. Haritma Chopra addressed the students
and wished them best for their upcoming journey. In the third and the last round, the judges, Dr.

Poonam Khatana, Mr Shubh Kirti and Ms. Suman asked questions to the three finalists to decide
the winner of Miss Freshers 2022.

The floor was kept open for ‘Best Dress’ and ‘Best Acting’ titles in which the students
participated enthusiastically. Meanwhile all the faculty members of the Political Science
department whole-heartedly congratulated the freshers and guided them with their kind words.
Khwaish won the title of Miss Freshers 2022 while Anushka and Khushboo were awarded with
titles ‘Best Dress” and ‘Best Acting’ respectively.

The Vice-President, Ekta; General Secretary, Pranjul and the Treasurer, Dharitri, gave their best
wishes to the freshers followed by the inspiring comments from Dr. Simi Mehta and Dr. Anjali



Yogi. The event wrapped up with the vote of thanks delivered by the President of Res Publica,

Shivani.

Glimpses of the event:
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MAITREYT COLLEGE. UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

BAPU DHAM, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI- 110021
EDUCATIONAL TRIP TO AMBEDKAR MUSEUM

DATE OF EVENT: 8" April, 2022

ORGANIZED BY: RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE
DEPARTMENT

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 170

Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College organized an educational trip to
Ambedkar Memorial. 170 students from the 1st, 2nd and 3rd years’ went for the trip along with
the following department teachers- Dr. Uma, Dr. Poonam, Dr Madhusmita, Dr Kanchan, Mr.
Shubh Kirti and Miss Nikita. We boarded our respective buses at 10:30 am and reached the
venue at around 11 am. Throughout our museum visit, we were enlightened with the life journey

of Babasaheb Ambedkar and his innumerable contributions.

This magnificent museum in the shape of an open book, resembling the Indian Constitution, is
undoubtedly a must visit in New Delhi. The entire display inside is worthy of admiration. It is
located at Alipur Road, New Delhi, opposite to the Bungalow of the Chief Minister of Delhi. The

museum is erected at the site of the original home of Dr Ambedkar.

Inaugurated in 2018, this is the first ever Dr Ambedkar Museum in the National Capital. As one
enters the first floor of the museum, one finds a larger than life size statue of Dr Ambedkar, the
first floor also has some of the most modern equipment and gadgets which illustrates the life
history of Dr Ambedkar. There is a Life size Robot Statue of Dr Ambedkar with proximity
sensor fitted in it, the moment one reaches close to it, it starts delivering a great speech in his
original recorded voice. It also makes bodily movement, making the entire thing appear lively.

There are huge screens fitted on the walls which play in loop a good deal of information related

to life and achievements of Dr Ambedkar.



The ground floor has information related to the formulation of the constitution, on how it came
into being. On display is a replica of all the pages of the original hand written constitution. On
this level of the museum there is a recreation of the study room of Dr Ambedkar. There is also a
dedicated comer for meditation on this floor where one can find a white, single stone,
Vietnamese marble statue of Gautama Budhha. The garden outside the museum is themed as
Sanchi Stupa with colorful fountains. We boarded our buses and reached back to college at
around 3:30 pm. We were provided refreshments by the college. All the department teachers
were really helpful and supportive throughout the trip. Without their guidance, a smooth, fun and
comfortable trip wouldn’t have been possible.

All in all, the museum visit was a successful one. It helped us satiate our curiosity and also
helped us understand the life journey of Babasaheb comprehensively. The department looks

forward to organizing such productive and insightful educational visits/trips in the future too.







FEEDBACK



Feedback form for the Educational trip
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MAITREYI COLLEGE. UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

BAPU DHAM, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI- 110021
Annual Departmental Fest, "VOX POPULI' 22"

DATE OF EVENT: 12" April, 2022

ORGANISED BY : RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 60

Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College, organised its Annual
Departmental Fest, “VOX POPULI” for the academic year 2022 in online mode on 12th April,
22 at 10:30 AM. The President of Res Publica, Shivani, addressed the gathering and began the
event with a warm welcome. The fest began with the seminar by the Assistant Professor Mr.
Pankaj Sahni from IP College on the theme ‘Ambedkar & Modemity’. He enlightened the

students through his words of wisdom and elaborated upon the teachings and values of Dr.
Babasaheb Ambedkar.

Shubhra Adyasha

i

ANNUAL DEPARTMENTAL FEST

Invites you to 3/ lecture on

MR. PANKA)] SAHANI
Azsistant Professor at indraprasths College,
Universicy of Delhi

Pranju Singh

Followed by the insightful seminar, a Declamation Competition was organised on the topic ‘Men
can’t be a feminist - Misconception or a Reality?’. The competition was open to all the

undergraduate students across India and about 30 students participated. All the students were



extremely enthusiastic and all of them presented their ideas creatively. The judges for the event
were Dr Poonam Khatana and Mr Shubhkirtri.

Next, a Quiz Competition was organised on the theme ‘Constitution and Current Affairs’. A total
of 11 students participated and the entire competition was very sagacious. Dr Kiran Pandey and
Dr Mithila Bagai addressed the students and shared some inspiring thoughts with the students.
Dr Simi Mehta concluded the fest with a vote of thanks and gave best wishes to the students.

Res Publica hopes to organise many such events in future with the same zeal and enthusiasm!!

WINNERS:

Declamation Competition

1st position - Maheen (Lady Shri Ram College)

2nd position- Bankim (Atma Ram Sanatan Dharma College)
3rd position- Musharraf Parwez (Zakir Husain Delhi College)

Quiz Competition
1st position - Kalpana Sihag (Maitreyi College)
2nd position- Priyanshu (Sri Venkateswara College)

Certificates given:

l I’ RES PUBLICA
@ MAITREY! COLLEGE
W

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

THIS IS BEING PRESENTED TO

PRIYANSHU

of Sti Venkateswara Coilege for bagging the second prize in the Quiz Competition
organised byRes Publica, the Department of Political Sclence, Maitreyi Cotlege.

Hape. Arui £
DR. HARITMA CHOPRA DR MITHILA BAGAL DR KIRAN PANDEY
PRINCIPAL ASSOCIATION HEAD TEACHER IN-CHARGE

List of Participants



2020/2009
2020/2011
2020/1936
2020/1937
2020/2013
2020/1638
2020/1880
2020/1665
2020/1881
2020/1666
2020/1667
2020/1617
2020/1620
2020/1622
2020/1623
2020/1624
2020/1668
2020/1447
2020/1451
2020/1404
2020/1214
2020/1160

2020/1172

Nancy Sahu
Preeti Das
Simran Kumari
Neelam

Kiran Nagar
Komal

Sonali Kumari
Aarushi Gahlot
Isha Yadav
Sonam Chukey
Sakshi

Chehak Yadav
Drishti Bharti
Tshering Yangden
Sejal Bhardwaj
Priyanka Sindhi
Sarah Techi
Dilasha Yadav
Sengthung Yanchang
Gayatri

Vidhi Kedia
Jyoti

Vertika Verma



2020/1081
2020/1189
2020/866
2020/826
2020/825
2020/643
2020/618
2020/578
2020/579
2020/379
2020/380
2020/382
2020/756
2020/521
2020/523
2020/392
2020/381
2020/530
2020/531
2020/626
2020/535
2020/537
20207256

2020/261

Jaya Blange
Sonipriya Mahato
Vaishnavi
Monisha

Muskan
Geetanjali
Yashasvi Tadwal
Riya Devrani
Priya Yadav
Kalpana

Ishika Bhootra
Dorjee Lhamu
Priyanka Mehlawat
Shristi Chakraborty
Aishwarya M.S.
Prerna sahni
Bhavya Sharma
Soumya

Pahi hazarika
Isha

Alisha

Tashu Rajput
Pranjal Dubey

Harleen Kaur



2020/267
2020/271
2020/277
2020/295
2020/296
2020/310
2020/313
2020/315
2020/325
2020/328
2020/335
2020/336
2020/337
2020/96
2020/98
2020/99
2020/169
2020/173
2020/177
2020/180
2020/181
2020/2222
2020/437

2020/2319

Yashika Phore

Pranjal Chauhan
Meenal Raj

Ashi Yadav

Disha Bhardwaj
Sameera Khan

Prachi Srivastav
Mayurakshee Priyadarshini
Amishi Gauri

Nistha Nainwal
Anushka Kulshreshtha
Shreya Singh

Mridhul Mahajan
Priya

Prachi Singh

Pari Sharma
Deepanjali Sharma
Samiksha Gupta
Shubhra Adyasha Mahanta
Tanya Bhardwa;j
Janhavee Shukla
Anjali Sen

Jagriti Dhillon

Deeksha Kumari



2020/2301 Pranjul Singh
2020/2289 Riya Srivastav
2020/2166 Sanjana Pridwal

2020/2292 Kirti Sheoran

Feedback:
B.A {hons) Political science
_—_———————e————————————————
- BA programme
Feedback form
58 responses
ish i , ; 3
T Didyou Tke the session? Any suggestion?
$ ssrespom
tled section
s
Name _—
Yes |fiked session it was amazing session i clears my all oubts about higher Studies
§Bresponses
y Absoluvtglyveqnmch‘. lxusi wantthese kind of g@g:acﬁohtobehappgn more
Shristi Chaksaborty beoause s e s ot ofnformationand lo e gt matiated so muchby o
polessors.
July Kumari
Yes, Teachers were trying to explain very well  was really good.
Trupti Samjaykumar Singh
1t was very good, averthing was wel explained .
Muskan
Yess| enjoyed the session.
Neha kumarl
Yes | ke the session it was interactive and informative and allthe doubts were cleared
SumanShamma Iooking forward to see moreinfuture G} with our teachers so that we can ave a

Pictures of the Event-







MAITREYI COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
BAPU DHAM, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI- 110021
INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE

DATE OF EVENT: 29th - 30th September, 2022

ORGANISED BY: THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT,
MAITREYI COLLEGE

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 200+

The Political Science Department, Maitreyi College organised its first ever international
conference in partnership with Delhi School of Transnational Affairs, Institution of

Eminence, University of Delhi for the academic session 2022-23 on 29 and 30 September 2022,
under the financial aegis of Indian Council for Social Science Research. The topic for the
conference was- “Indian Perspectives on Global Politics: Analysing the First Two

Decades of the 21st Century”. The event went on for 2 days with 200+ attendees.

The event began with an inaugural session, which included a dance performance by the students,
lamp lighting and saraswati vandana. Prof. Haritma Chopra, the Principal of Maitreyi College
welcomed the Chair, the Chief Guest, and the distinguished speaker for the inaugural session and
presented them with paintings made by the students of Maitreyi College under the initiative
KRITI and potted plants. The Chief Guest for the inaugural session included Ambassador
Manjeev Puri (Former Ambassador of India to the EU), the Chair was Prof, Sangit Ragi (Head of
Department, the Department of Political Science), Prof.

Santishree Dhulipudi Pandit (Honourable Vice Chancellor, JNU), Prof. Sheetal Sharma (Centre
for European Studies, School of International Studies, INU) were the keynote

speakers. Dr. Mithila Bagai (Senior Assistant Professor, Department of Political Science,

Maitreyi College), and convenor of the Conference, also welcomed the guests and the

participants.

Professors, scholars and students sent in their abstracts for the conference and the selected papers

were presented at the 2-day conference. These papers were presented in the course of 2 days

during various technical sessions.



PLENARY SESSION

The Plenary session began with a gift presentation to the Chair panelists. The Chair panellists for

the Plenary session were Major General Mandeep Singh, Prof. Ashok Acharya, Prof. Arvind

Kumar and Dr. Raj Kumar Sharma.

Day 1 concluded with a High Tea session wherein the students interacted with the presenters.
The conference was also interactive in nature wherein the student participants and attendees

could put forward their opinions on the theme and also their queries.

Day 2 witnessed the successful conduct of second plenary session, Chair panellists being Prof.
Chintamani Mahapatra (JNU), Prof. A.K. Dubey (JNU), Col. Amardeep Singh and Prof. Manish
(CUG). Prof. Chintamani presented a paper on Global Politics emphasising changing dynamics

of global politics, US after 9/11 attack, China and India as emerging powers in the global arena.

Technical Sessions

The international conference received more than 100 abstracts from paper presenters from within
and outside India. The organising committee arranged 13 technical sessions arranged according
to the theme of the papers selected. The session chairs were senior academicians from Jawaharlal
Nehru University, University of Delhi, Central University of Haryana,

among others. Some of the notable session chairs were Dr. Sheetal Sharma, Professor Praveen
Jha, Dr. Shantesh Kumar Singh, Dr. Amit Singh, Dr. Shiv poojan Pathak, Dr. Kiran Pandey, Dr.
Mithila Bagai, Dr. Uma Nabi, Subh Kirti, and Dr. KK Krishna.

The papers presented in the conference included India's bilateral relations issues of national
security as well as non-traditional security such as strategic partnership cultural connections,
social policy cooperation, cyber security, India's economic interest in the Indo-Pacific region,
India and multilateral institutions and regional organisations. Discussions ensued on how

India could play a significant role as partner and provider of normative and economic help. The
technical sessions were concluded with a vote of thanks from senior teacher of the

Department of Political Science at Maitreyi college.



The conference also focused on an eco-friendly approach. The paintings presented were made by
students of the college itself along with potted plants. The certificates presented to the
participants and Chairs were handed over in jute bags. Day 2 concluded with a Valedictory
Session chaired by Mr. Shivendra Singh, Dr. Mithila Bagai, Sonali Chitalkar, Mr. Vaibhav
Srivastav, Dr. Yogesh Chaurasia, Dr. Kiran Pandey and Prof. Haritma Chopra, followed by a vote
of thanks. The event was a successful academic endeavor. It was an informative session and all

the participants left the event with a diverse range of opinions and enhanced understanding of the

conference theme.

Glimpses of the event:







MAITREYI COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

BAPU DHAM, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI- 110021

Contextualizing Agrarian Change in India: Some Sociological Reflexions

BY MR. Pawan Harsana

DATE OF EVENT: 15th October 2022

ORGANISED BY : RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 70+

Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College, organised a Seminar on,
Contextualizing Agrarian Change in India: Some Sociological Reflexions BY MR. Pawan

Harsana on 15th October 2022 for the academic year 2022 in ofline mode onl5th October.
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MAITREYI COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
BAPU DHAM, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI- 110021

A Webinar on Career in Social Sector "

DATE OF EVENT: 12 November 2022

ORGANISED BY : RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 70+

Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College, organised a Seminar on
“Careers in Social Sector” by Deepti Dwibedi, for the academic year 2022 in online mode

onl2th November, 22 at 4:00 PM. Ms. Deepti Dwibedi is a Sennior Manager Admissions at
ISDM.
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MAITREYI COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
BAPU DHAM, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI- 110021

“National Constitution Day”
DATE OF EVENT: 26™ November 2022

Time- 11 AM

ORGANISED BY : RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 70+

Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College, organised an event to celebrate

National Constitution Day for the academic year 2022 in offline mode on 26th November, 22 at

college premise.
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MAITREYI COLLEGE. UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

BAPU DHAM, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI- 110021
HIGHER EDUCATION OPPORTUNITIES AT COLUMBIA
BY Yin Xu, Alex Barroca, School of Professional Studies, Columbia University

DATE OF EVENT: 30th' November, 2022

ORGANISED BY : RES PUBLICA, THE POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENT
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 70+

Res Publica, the Political Science Department, Maitreyi College organised a Seminar on
November 10th, 2022, for Higher Education Opportunities at Columbia. This event was
organised to encourage students to get higher education opportunities at International Forums.

The event began with words of information from the speakers, who explained the Details about

the admission process and answered the queries.




List of Participants

KHUSHI NAGPAL

Maitreyi College

Latika sharma

Maitreyi College

SHATAKSHI PANDEY

Maitreyi College

KUMKUM BASWALA

Maitreyi College

YASHIKA DHAKA

Maitreyi College

ARUSHI BADGOOJER

Maitreyi College

Ms Gargi Dubey

Maitreyi College

Palak Kumari Mishra

Maitreyi College

AISHWARYA SHUKLA

Maitreyi College

10

PAIDI SANDHYA

Maitreyi College

1"

Nawni Swaraj

Maitreyi College




12

MANSI SHARMA

Maitreyi College

13 STANZIN KUNSAL Maitreyi College
14 Nyenzes Wangmo Maitreyi College
15 Nishtha Mishra Maitreyi College
16 ANKITA MEENA Maitreyi College
17 DEVANANDANA S Maitreyi College
18 VIDUSHI SATIJA Maitreyi College
19 SHUBHITA SINGH Maitreyi College
20 BHUMIKA YADAV Maitreyi College
21 Meghna Thapa Maitreyi College
22 SEJAL Maitreyi College
23 AKANSHA DUBEY Maitreyi College
24 ANJALI SAGAR Maitreyi College
25 KAUSHALYA Maitreyi College
26 Anjali kumari Maitreyi College
27 NIKITA Maitreyi College
28 BABY Maitreyi College
29 BHAWNA MISHRA Maitreyi College
30 PRASHANSA SINHA Maitreyi College
31 Rupali Maitreyi College
32 Niharika Maitreyi College
33 PARUL Maitreyi College
34 ISHIKA VERMA Maitreyi College
35 KARTIKI JOSHI Maitreyi College
36 DEEKSHA SINGH Maitreyi College
37 PARIKSHA Maitreyi College
38 KHUSHI Maitreyi College




39 SANDHYA Maitreyi College
40 PRATICH! SINGH Maitreyi College
41 Drishti Maitreyi College
42 Khushboo kumari Maitreyi College
43 MAHIMA CHAUHAN Maitreyi College
44 SADIA PARVEEN Maitreyi College
45 Diya Balyan Maitreyi College
46 SANYA MANCHANDA Maitreyi College
47 VIPASHA SINGH Maitreyi College
48 ANSHUL Maitreyi College
49 KAJAL Maitreyi College
50 PAYAL Maitreyi College
51 GUNGUN Maitreyi College
52 TRAPATI YADAV Maitreyi College
53 PREETI Maitreyi College
54 KASHISH Maitreyi College
55 SHAKSHI Maitreyi College
56 MS SEEMA Maitreyi College
57 RUKSHAD ARIBAM Maitreyi College
58 BHAWANA DARA Maitreyi College
59 TRIPTI Maitreyi College
60 Akanksha Yadav Maitreyi College
61 Sanskriti Maitreyi College
62 SUMAN GODARA Maitreyi College
63 SUHANI SINGH Maitreyi College
64 Khushi Kant Maitreyi College
65 VIDHI CHANDELA

Maitreyi College
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NAVNI SHARMA

Maitreyi College

67 SHEETAL MEENA Maitreyi College
68 Miss Puja Deuri Maitreyi College
69 ANITA SINGH Maitreyi College
70 chetna meena Maitreyi College
71 MAITREYI SHARMA Maitreyi College
72 SAUMYA GUPTA Maitreyi College
73 MUSKAN Maitreyi College
74 SAKSHI Maitreyi College
75 Jyoti Kumari Maitreyi College
76 Maanvi Maitreyi College
77 SAPNA KUMARI Maitreyi College
78 SALINI KOHLI Maitreyi College
79 Ishita Sahay Maitreyi College
80 BHUMIKA Maitreyi College
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